
Eastern English Springer Spaniel

Saturday, September 02, 2017

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingXFB

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyXFB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20092 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFA

20066 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownXFA

20046 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFA

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFA

20031 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierXFA

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFA

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFA

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20034 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromXFB

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20030 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownXFPA

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

20060 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFA

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireXFA

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16010 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16048 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeXFPA

16035 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFPA

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16036 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiXFA

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowXFA

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFPA

12036 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12025 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersXFPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonXFA

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosXFB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinXFPA

8029 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossOF

24026 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOF

24024 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOF

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOF

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOF

24003 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOF

20028 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonOF

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergOF
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20008 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOF

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOF

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisOF

16037 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierOFP

16031 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOFP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOF

12027 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOF

12013 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsOF

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

12005 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishOF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOF

8020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

OFP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsAXA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXA

24003 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXA

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24022 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXB

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24020 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20 62Jump Height = # of dogs

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyAXA

20011 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXA

20010 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliAXA

20009 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXA

20008 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerAXA

20006 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXA

20005 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20002 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXA

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXA

20051 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20050 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPA

20049 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPA

20048 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20046 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20045 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20042 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20040 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20038 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20037 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20034 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXB

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20031 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20030 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20028 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20027 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20024 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

Page 2 of  10This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20022 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20016 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20130 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20065 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20064 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20063 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20061 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

20060 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20055 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20054 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20053 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

16 43Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXA

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXA

16003 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16002 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXA

16001 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16031 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPA

16080 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

16030 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16027 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16025 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16024 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16023 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16022 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16020 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16018 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16011 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16010 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16008 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXB

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16006 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16043 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXPB

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16040 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16037 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXPB

16036 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16035 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16034 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16033 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16032 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXA

12021 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPA

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12015 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12013 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12010 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

Page 3 of  10This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12005 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12022 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXA

8002 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8015 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8014 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8008 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8001 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8021 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

8020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8019 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4001 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

24025 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherOA

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20080 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashOA

20076 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOA

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOA

20074 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOA

20072 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20071 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOA

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannOA

20069 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsOA

20068 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20066 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOA

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20078 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAP

20077 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsOA

16044 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellOA

16048 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16047 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

16046 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOA

12031 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12030 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12029 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOA

12027 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOA

12026 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12033 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOA

8023 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOAP
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4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyNAB

24028 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAB

24027 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20079 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAA

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAB

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAB

20084 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

20083 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAB

20082 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeNAB

20081 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyNAB

20087 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAA

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAB

16050 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAB

16055 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNAP

16054 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAP

16053 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosNAB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAB

8025 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNAB

8024 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAB

8028 Brady, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtNAP

8027 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyNBF

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeNBF

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20079 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAF

20091 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterNBF

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNBF

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNBF

20083 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNBF

20081 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyNBF

20080 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashNBF

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickNBF

20074 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNBF

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNBF

20072 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNBF

20071 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoNBF

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNBF

20068 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNBF

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

20011 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNBF

20006 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyNBF

20002 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmNBF

20090 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNPF

20089 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNPF

20087 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNPF

20078 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenNPF

20077 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosNPF

20053 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20049 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNPF

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAF

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNBF

16058 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

NPF

16057 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

16055 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNPF

16053 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNPF

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNPF

16032 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsNPF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

Page 5 of  10This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12029 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNBF

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNBF

8024 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNBF

8003 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittNBF

8001 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdNBF

8023 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyNPF

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24029 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyNAJB

24028 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossNAJB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20091 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterNAJB

20086 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAJB

20082 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeNAJB

20081 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyNAJB

20076 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardNAJB

20070 Petey, Australian Shepherd, Kyle SchumannNAJB

20069 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20008 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20089 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

20087 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16049 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAJA

16050 Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine 

Crocker

NAJB

16045 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAJB

16054 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardNAJP

16053 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

16052 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAJB

8025 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNAJB

8024 Suzie, Papillon, Ren LeBlancNAJB

8028 Brady, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtNAJP

8027 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonNAJP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellOAJ

24026 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOAJ

24025 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherOAJ

24024 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOAJ

24003 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOAJ

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsOAJ

20083 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithOAJ

20080 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashOAJ

20079 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsOAJ

20075 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOAJ

20073 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20072 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20071 Mochi, Golden Retriever, Lauren CarvalhoOAJ

20068 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20067 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20066 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAJ

20012 Ben, English Springer Spaniel, Patricia KearneyOAJ

20010 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliOAJ

20007 Viktor, Whippet, Rhonda ShumakerOAJ

20005 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20090 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20077 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOJP

20050 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

20049 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

16046 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12034 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosOAJ

12032 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

12031 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12027 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancOAJ

12026 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12033 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseOJP
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOJP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24022 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24020 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24018 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24013 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24008 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24002 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20074 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20026 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJA

20011 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20009 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJA

20003 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20002 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmAXJA

20001 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsAXJA

20078 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenAJPA

20051 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20048 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20047 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20046 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20045 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20043 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20042 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20040 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20038 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJB

20037 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20034 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXJB

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20031 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20030 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20029 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20028 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20027 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20025 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20024 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20023 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20022 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20020 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20019 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20016 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20013 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20006 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20004 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20130 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20065 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20064 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20063 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20061 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

20060 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20058 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20057 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20056 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20055 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20054 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB
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20053 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20052 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

16 47Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16044 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJA

16027 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJA

16004 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16002 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

AXJA

16048 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeAJPA

16031 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPA

16080 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

16030 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16029 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16025 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16024 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16023 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16022 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16021 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16020 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16019 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16018 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16011 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16010 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16008 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXJB

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16006 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16003 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16001 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16056 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPB

16043 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16042 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAJPB

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16040 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16038 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16037 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAJPB

16036 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16035 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16034 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16033 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16032 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellAXJA

12001 Victory, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJA

12021 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPA

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12016 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12015 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12013 Remmy, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXJB

12012 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12011 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12010 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12008 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJB

12007 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12005 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12003 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12025 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12022 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJA

8003 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJA
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8001 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJA

8015 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8014 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8008 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8006 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8004 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8021 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

8020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8019 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8018 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8017 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonAJPA

4008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4003 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4001 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Sandra MoodyJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPJD

24021 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPJD

24019 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPJD

24014 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24011 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20091 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPJD

20085 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPJD

20044 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

20041 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20039 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20036 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20035 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20033 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPJD

20022 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20018 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20017 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20088 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePJDP

20059 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPJDP

20055 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16080 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

16028 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16026 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16022 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJD

16017 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16014 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

16012 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

16009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaPJD

16007 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16005 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPJD

16085 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16041 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12014 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPJD

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPJD

12024 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosPJD

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8010 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyPJD

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahuePJD
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8020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

PJDP

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJDP
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